The authors have not previously received remuneration for the submitted publication.  

3. Funding 

If successful, applicants will receive a total of the following grants: 

Prof. Dr. Ariel Zoltán Mitev 

president 

Council of University Scientific Students' Associations 

1. In case of publication in Hungarian: One hundred and twenty thousand HUF (120.000 

HUF) 

2. In case of publication in English: Two hundred thousand HUF (200.000 HUF). 

The University disburses the grant by bank transfer, the details of which will be available after 

the evaluation of the applications. 

Please note that applicants may receive prizes in no more than one category if they apply in